CHARLOTTE-MECKLENBURG POLICE DEPARTMENT INDEX OFFENSE STATISTICS

1st HALF: JANUARY - JUNE
Report Compiled: July 18, 2014

INDEX OFFENSES
HOMICIDE (MURDER & NONNEGLIGENT MANSLAUGHTER)

RAPE TOTAL
ACTUAL
ATTEMPT
PREVIOUSLY DEFINED AS SEX OFFENSE

ROBBERY TOTAL
ARMED
STRONG-ARM

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT TOTAL
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - FIREARM
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - KNIFE or CUTTING INSTRUMENT
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - OTHER DANGEROUS WEAPON
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - HANDS, FISTS, FEET, ETC

BURGLARY TOTAL
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL
k k % k k
FORCE
NO FORCE
ATTEMPT

LARCENY - Theft TOTAL
$200 AND OVER
$50 TO $200
UNDER $50
% ok ok koK
FROM AUTO
BICYCLE
SHOPLIFTING
OTHERS

VEHICLE THEFT TOTAL

ARSON TOTAL

TOTALS

VIOLENT
PROPERTY

Notes:

THIS YEAR
TO DATE

25

124
93

25

778
557
221

1396
772
289
294

41

2708
2066
642

1943
525
240

10461
5427
2145
2889

3529

145

2093

4694

762

81

16335

2323
14012

LAST YEAR
TO DATE

20

147
116

23

848
609
239

1469
804
266
362

37

3082
2453
629

2284
574
224

10367
5385
2063
2919

3527

130

2066

4644

835

114

16882

2484
14398

%
CHANGE

25.0%

-15.6%
-19.8%
-25.0%

8.7%

-8.3%
-8.5%
-7.5%

-5.0%
-4.0%
8.6%
-18.8%
10.8%

-12.1%
-15.8%
2.1%

-14.9%
-8.5%
7.1%

0.9%
0.8%
4.0%
-1.0%

0.1%

11.5%

1.3%

1.1%

-8.7%

-28.9%

-3.2%

-6.5%
-2.7%

1. Report based on National Incident Based Reporting System (NIBRS) standards for compiling FBI Uniform Crime Reporting (UCR) summary statistics.

2. Totals for Rape statistics include the updated, more comprehensive definition of sexual assaults per UCR federal reporting standards.





